FORM PTO-1393	03-07-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Martin William Myerscough	101628847  Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Monotub Industries, plc
Additional names(s) of conveying answers (ies) attached	Street Address: 42-46 High Street, Esher
Additional names(s) of conveying pasy(tes) attached	City: Surrey Country: Great Britain ZIP: KT10 9QY
3. Nature of Conveyance:   x  Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of   Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?     Yes  x  No  f Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/692,771	B. Patent No.(s)
,	Additional numbers attached?   ] Yes   [x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Eric J. Snustad, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 1100 International Centre  Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	x  Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	061910
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original documents.	
Eric J. Snustad	- 5, 5000) 15 Feb. 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required covers 5/2001 TDIAZ1 00000018 09692771	
<b>1</b>	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments
C:581 40.00 OP	Washington, D.C. 20231
time\for reviewing the document and gatheri comments regarding this burden estimate to	er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington,

2445448

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0563

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin William Myerscough, a citizen of Great Britain residing at Crosstrees, Broom Heath, Woodbridge, Suffolk, IP12 4DL, Great Britain have made an invention relating to WASHING MACHINE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 32414.21.1, and naming the following inventor: Martin William Myerscough, Application No. 09/692,771, filed October 18, 2000.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge. I hereby assign to Monotub Industries, plc a British company having offices at 42-46 High Street, Esher, Surrey, KT10 9QY, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Monotub Industries, plc its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Monotub Industries, plc any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Statement by Witness

I, Jolle Rived whose full post office address is 96 Meath RJ.

Stratfact Linda 61530 R Was personally present and did see Martin William Myerscough execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the

person described in such document.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2446464\1

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0564